
 

 

Dear Parents and Guardians 

The weeks are flying in, and we will soon be full steam ahead into Christmas activities and 
celebrations.  I thought it would be good to share some upcoming dates with you for your busy 
diaries and as you know the children love to see you coming along to school events. 

 

November: 

Monday 3rd at 3pm – invitation for P7 parents to attend information chat about upcoming 
residential trip. 

Tuesday 4th – P6/7 leading the mass for All Saints – 10.45 – parents from P6/7 only are invited. 

Thursday 13th and Friday 14th – school photographs taking place. 

Tuesday 18th November – P7 Confirmation at St Pauls Whiteinch 

Wednesday 19th November at 7pm – Parent Council meeting online. 

Sunday 23rd November at 10.30am – Education Sunday mass – all children and families invited 
along to mass and children encouraged to wear school uniform. 

Thursday 27th November at 1.45pm – P5/6 and P6a class assembly – parents invited. 

 

December 

Monday 1st December – Christmas Hamper letter will be sent out – all hamper items to be 
brought in by 8th December. 

Friday 5th December – Christmas Fayre and Christmas Jumper Day.  Parents invited in from 2-
4pm. 

Monday 8th December – Barefoot in Business group selling their items at Pop up shop at 
Glasgow University 11am-1pm. 

Tuesday 9th December – Christmas lunch.  

Wednesday 10th December at 9.30 am – Nativity P1-4.  Tickets will be available from end of 
November 

Wednesday 10th December at 1.45pm – Christmas sing-a-long P5-7.  Tickets will be available 
from end of November 

Thursday 11th December at 9.30am – Christmas sing-a-long P5-7 

Thursday 11th December at 1.45pm – Nativity P1-4. 

Friday 12th December at 1pm – Cottier’s Christmas Carol – panto visit for P1 and P7 and P6/7. 

Wednesday 17th December at 1pm - Cottier's Christmas Carol – panto visit P2, P3 and P4.  
Christmas parties in school for P1, P5, P6 and P7.  Can wear party clothes to school. 

Thursday 18th December at 1pm - Cottier's Christmas Carol - panto visit P5, P5/6 and P6. 
Christmas parties in school for P2, P3 and P4.  Can wear party clothes to school. 
  
Friday 19th December – school closes at 2.30pm for the Christmas holidays. 


